01-26-1999					
1-15-99				ocket No. 000275-005020	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Rec	1009495	47	.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for	Patents. Please record t			or copy thereof	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and a	address of recei	ving party(ies)	
First Pacific Networks, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No.		Name: American Sterling Communications			
		Internal Address: Street Address: 9800 Muirlands Boulevard			
3. Nature of conveyance:	6.3	_City:_Invine	State: CA 2	710. 03619	
🗵 Assignment 🗌 Merg	er				
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	Additional nam	nes and address	ses attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Other:					
Execution Date: September 15, 1998					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.					
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the e	xecution date of	the application	is:	
A. Patent Application No(s	A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s): 5,818,725				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
Name: Robert C. Colwell		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account			
		 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 			
		Sound number.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	d belief, the foregoing is ti	ue and correct a	nd any attached	t copy is a true of copy of the	
Robert C. Colwell Colucil 1/8/99 Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Atty Reg. No. 27,431 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 11					
10. Change Correspondence Address to	that of Part 5?	Yes 🗌 No		281825	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Do not detach this portion					
				HE XLU	
				£ 65	
				5/19	
				PATENT	
			REEL:	9703 PRAME: 0790	

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor: FIRST PACIFIC NETWORKS, INC. 871 Fox Lane San Jose, California 95131

hereby assigns and transfers to

Assignee: AMERICAN STERLING COMMUNICATIONS 9800 Muirlands Boulevard Irvine, California 92618

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,818,725, issued October 6, 1998, and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs, together with applications thereon) of said United States Letters Patent No. 5,818,725, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of said patents. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue prolongation or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this document this ______, 19<u>98______</u>.

FIRST PACIFIC NETWORKS, INC.

By_____Howard J. Eng

Howard J. Eng Vice President of Business Development and General Counsel

000275-005020US PA 167645 v1

RECORDED: 01/15/1999